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Shri S. V. Ramaswamy: The idea is not to make profit, but to work on a no-profit no-loss basis.

Mr, Speaker: Next question. Shri
H. N. Mukerjee. Shri Naval Prabhakar.

Shri Naval Prabhakar: Yes, Sir.

Mr. Speaker: Ho should call out the
.number, not say “Yes, Sir.” iThe answer was also read in English]

(a). The term of the existing Panchayats in Delhi is due to expire in October, 1962. It is proposed to hold fresh elections in time.

(b). The preliminaries for the conduct of elections are in progress.
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Shri Shyam Dhar Mishra: All steps are being taken so that all the voters are included in the voters’ list.
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Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: May I know whether it has been assessed as to the percentage of panchayats requiring bayonets to help their elections?
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’H V et<l <. »T STRT 'TTf qTTT T̂'TFTT ^ fa
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«ft WRRT in : Tf̂ PT iflt
1

Mr. Speaker: Order, order.

Surplus Rihand Power

+
f Shri Indrajit Gupta:

*.n, J Shri Birendra Bahadur:
507 1 Singh:

. ( Shri Maheswar Naik:
Will the Minister of Irrigation and

Power be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that a large volume of surplus power is available from the Rihand Power Project:

(b) whether there is any scheme to utilise this idle surplus power outside Uttar Pradesh; and

(c) whether the claims of any other States have been considered in this regard?

